G
U
ID
E
BO
O
K
PR

0.01 - 0.025 mm
PROPERTIES
ORDERING EXAMPLE SP3 150 87 20 32 XX
Model
Special designation only
(e.g. non-standard bore
tolerance)
Size
Overall length mm
Bore D1 H7
Bore D2 H7
For custom features place an XX at the end of the part number and describe the special requirements (e.g. SP3 / 150 / 87 / 20 / 32 / XX)
High speed
NEW
A-2
C C
E ISO 4017
F ISO 4029
Ø
 D
1
Ø
 D
2
Ø
 B
MODELL SP3
SERIE 60 150 200 300 500 800 1500 4000 6000 10000
Rated torque    	 (Nm) TKN 60 150 200 300 500 800 1,500 4,000 6,000 10,000
Overall length 	 (mm) A-2 66 76 75 87 76 88 89 103 97 111 117 133 195 250 300
Outside diameter	 (mm) B 66 81 90 110 124 133 157 200 253 300
Fit length	 (mm) C 25 30 32 36 40 40 53 65 86 95
Inside diameter possible
from Ø to Ø H7 	 (mm) D1/D2 14-32 18-35 20-42 22-55 25-60 32-60 42-75 50-100 60-140 70-180
Fastening screw ISO 4017
E
6 x M5 6 x M6 6 x M6 6 x M8 6 x M8 6 x M10 6 x M10 6 x M12 6 x M16 8 x M16
Tightening torque of
the fastening screw	 (Nm) 8.5 14 14 30 35 50 60 120 260 295
Jack screw ISO 4017	 F 3 x M5 3 x M6 3 x M6 3 x M8 3 x M8 3 x M10 3 x M10 3 x M12 3 x M16 4 x M16
Moment of inertia	 (10 -³ kgm²) Jges 0.58 0.60 1.6 1.62 2.42 2.52 6.38 6.56 10.35 10.67 10.9 24.3 107.9 466.2 1187.4
Approximate weight	 (kg) 0.9 0.92 1.7 1.8 2.1 2.2 3.52 3.6 4.73 4.83 4.9 7.9 19.0 45.0 80.5
Torsional stiffness	 (10 ³ Nm/rad) CT 76 55 175 110 191 140 450 350 510 500 780 1,304 3,400 5,700 10,950
Axial	 ±    (mm)
max.
values
1.5 2 2 3 2 3 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0
Lateral	 ±    (mm) 0.2 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.25 0.3 0.25 0.3 0.3 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.4 0.4 0.4
Angular	 ±  (degree) 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
Axial spring stiffness  	 (N/mm) Ca 72 48 82 52 90 60 105 71 70 48 100 320 565 1,030 985
Lateral spring stiffness	 (N/mm) Cl 1,200 420 1,500 435 2,040 610 3750 1,050 2.500 840 2,000 3,600 6,070 19,200 21,800
Speed standard	 (min -1) n 22,500 16,500 16,500 13,500 12,500 10,000 8,000 6,000 5,000 3,000
* Recommended fit pairing H7 / k6; H6 / j5 (short spindle); starting at Ø55 G7 / m6
42
BK4 FOR TAPERED SHAFTS
15 - 150 Nm
A-2
E ISO 4017 C H
F ISO 4017
Ø
 B
Ø
 D
H
7
Ø
 G
Ø
 I
Fanuc
Motor
K
MODEL BK4

Axial spring stiffness	 (N/mm) Ca 20 12 50 30 72 48 82 52 105 71
Lateral spring stiffness	 (N/mm) Cr 315 108 730 230 1200 380 1550 435 3750 1050
ORDERING EXAMPLE BK7 150 71 32 22.23 XX
Model
Special designation only
(e.g. special bore
tolerance).
Size
Overall length mm
Bore D1 H7
Shaft D2 f7
For custom features place an XX at the end of the part number and describe the special requirements (e.g. BK7 / 150 / 71 / 32 / 22.23 / XX; XX=finely balanced for 25,000 rpm)
46
BK8 WITH ISO FLANGE CONNECTION
50 - 2,600 Nm
A1
-2
ISO 4762
ISO 4017
C1
G
A2
-2
bellows coupling
with mounting flange
intermediate flange
for gearbox
Ø
 B
1
Ø
 D
1H
7
Ce
nt
er
in
g
di
am
et
er
Ø
 L
K
servo gearbox with
ISO flange output
Ø B2
Ø DL
F
E ISO 4762DIN or ANSI
keyway optional
FEATURES
 for ISO flange output gearboxes
 �allows for continuous hollow through
axis with some right angle gearbox
designs
 compact design
MATERIAL
 �Bellows: high grade stainless steel
 �Hubs: up through size 300 aluminum,
size 1500 and up steel
 �Adapter flange: steel
DESIGN
One clamping hub on one end with an
integral flange and adapter flange on
the other end. Maximum transmittable
torque depends on the bore diameter.
PROPERTIES
MODEL BK8
SIZE 15 60 150 300 1500
Flange centering diameter	 (mm) 40 h7 63 h7 80 h7 100 h7 160 h7